NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted July 19, 2018

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE:July 23, 2018TIME:6:00 p.m.PLACE:Denham Springs City Hall116 N. Range Ave.Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the July 10, 2018 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving a request from BRQ Denham Springs, LLC dba BRQ Seafood & Barbeque for a Retailer Class A-R High (Restaurant) Alcohol Permit, located at 240 Range 12 Blvd., Ste., Denham Springs, LA.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute Addendum No. 2 with C.H. Fenstermaker & Associates, LLC for the Julia Street Maintenance Reduction Work at the South River Road intersection at an amount not to exceed \$8,300.00	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action reappointing Jennifer Barclay to the Denham Springs Municipal Fire and Police Civil Service Board.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a Purchase Agreement with United States K-9 Unlimited, Inc. for the purchase of a trained K-9 Police dog.	

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.